

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9189 OF 2025

M/s. Active Engineers Chennai ....PETITIONER

V/S

Mohammad Hasrat Mohammad Bohare And QrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Deepak Jamsandekar for Petitioner

Mr. Neel Helekar a/w Mr. P. Khosla & Mr. Rishi Ashok for  
Respondent No. 3

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.  
JADHAV J**

**DATE : 31st July, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 01/08/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**